	OIA	
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	SEP 2 1 1999	RECOF TRA
Jah samba W	Dough	¥ .

09-23-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office 101152483 Mer of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Input/Output</u>, Inc. I/O Marine Systems, Inc. 5200 Toller Street Internal Address: Harahan, LA 70123 Street Address: 5200 Toller Street Association ☐ Individual(s) City: Harahan, State: LA ZIP: 70123 General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State LA Other \_ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship \_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No ☐ Association \_\_\_ ☐ General Partnership\_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Limited Partnership.... Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State Louisiana Merger Other\_\_\_ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ☐ Other \_\_\_\_\_ designation is attached: ☐ Yes O No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,811,957 1,900,455 Additional numbers attached? Tyes A No. 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Laurance R. Brown Name: Internal Address: 408 Crystal Plaza One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 65.00 ☑ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy. 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Arlington, State: VA **ZIP:** 22202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 09/22/1999 DNGUYEN 00000233 1811957 40.00 OP

)2 FC:482

25.00 OP

Housence R. Brown

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

REEL: 001963 FRAME: 0265

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT TO Input/Output, Inc.

WHEREAS, I/O Marine Systems, Inc., formerly known as Dicicourse, Inc., a Louisiana corporation, having a place of business at 5200 Toler Street, Harahan, Louisiana 70123, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered or filed as applications for registration as follows:

## **Registered Trademarks**

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
DigiCourse & Design	Australia	B262126
	Austria	74218
	Benelux	313276
	Canada	199675
	Denmark	1405/1973
	France	1213619
	Germany	909814
	Great Britain	999685
	Greece	49128
	India	283532B
	Japan	1597350
	Norway	87854
	South Africa	72/4860
	Spain	688289
	Sweden	142171
	Switzerland	260901
Digicourse	United States	1811957
Dolphin Design	United States	1900455
	Australia	A284999
	Canada	214208
	France	915857
	Germany	938472
	Great Britain	1042081
	Italy	409563
	Japan	2307139
	Norway	96482

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 001963 FRAME: 0266

## **Trademark Applications for Registration**

Trademark	Country	Application No.	
Digicourse	Italy	RM96C002566	
WHEREAS, Input/Output, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 11104 West Airport Boulevard, Stafford, Texas 77477, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, I/O Marine Systems, Inc., hereby assigns to Input/Output, Inc., all right, title, and interest in the United States and the entire world in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed on theday of			
	By: <sub>.</sub> Title:	I/O MARINE SYSTEMS, INC.  Axel M. Sigmar  President	
	Date: .	August 11, 1999	
STATE OF TEXAS	§	J	
COUNTY OF FORT BEND	<b>§</b>		
This instrument was acknow by Axel M. Sigmar, whose title is State of Delaware, on behalf of said  TERESA M PRUTT NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 09-21-2002  My commission expires:	President of I corporation.	me on August 11, 1999, 70 Marine Systems, Inc., a corporation of the Type Public, State of Texas	

09-21-2002

S:\50867\TMAssignto IO.doc

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/21/1999 REEL: 001963 FRAME: 0267